TROV-BILT

Models

Parts Catalog

47042 — 10HP

Serial Numbers
470420100101 - 470420199999

47044 — 12HP

Serial Numbers
470440100101 - 470440199999

© 1995 Garden Way Incorporated .

Tomahawk Pro

Chipper

Form 1772477 (12/95)



Tomohawk Pro

470420100101 - 470420199999
470440100101 - 470440199999

TOUCH-UP PAINT

207 Troy-Bilt Black 13 oz.
208 Troy-Bilt Red 13 oz.




Models 47042, 47044

Ref. Part Description Qty. Ref. Part Description Qty.
4 TIT2A000Y S e 66 1770867 Debris Shield....cmmmnmemmns 1

11 1770860010 CoverPlie:.occcauannas | 71 1186393 Flange Locknut, 3/8-16 ................... 1
13 1770898001  Handle...........commmeciizpnasis - 1 72 1772536010 Bottom Hopper Panel........ccccccceeveee. 1
22 1771214 Shoulder Bolt.....c.ccooveeieeviiiienn, 2 73 1772493 RoO cosansannms st 1
23 1771210 Idler Pivot Assembly ....................... 1 75 1120210 Drive Pin, 3/16 x1 ... 1
24 1715538 Nyliner Bushing.......ccooceocecccrcccccce. 4 76 1772486 Extension Spring.... I
25 1762245 Brake Pad... 1 77 1771457 Foam Grip, (B) ... eeeenneee
26 1747939 Hex Screw wfwasher 1[} 24 xi 1!4 2 79 1186391 Flange Locknut, 5116 18 ................. 20
27 1185985 Keps Nut, 10-24... NP . 83 1771477 Hopper Warning Decal.................... 1
28 1768125 Pulley.... % 1 86 1901900 American Legend Decal ..........c.c.... 1
30 1100048 Hex Head Screw 3!8 18 X 2 1 88 1772408 Storage Plate Decal...........cccocevveen. 1
31 1772534 Belt Guide .. pumemesanms ] 90 1771480 Engagement Lever Decal................. 1
32 1733398 Toplock Nut 3}8 16 1 92 1771478 Stand Down Decal............cccoveeeee. 1
33 1716728 Extension Spring.... I 95 1771624 Horsepower Decal (A).........cccouveee. 1
34 1770093 Lever Assembly.......cooccvevcvinnnnann. 1 1771625 Horsepower Decal (B).......cccccoeunean. 1
35 1770065 Clutch ROQ .o, 1 97 1772401 Hopper Logo Decal ........c.ccocvvvnenee 1
56 1770868010  Flap Mount Bracket..........cccooeveeeenee 1 93 1769081 Pal..eeeeeeeee e 1
57 1771460 Handle Bmip: . cusnammmmmimas 1 100 1737041 G e 1
58 1771352 BibBer Pad.vmunanmmmmmmnnn: 12 103 1756954 Safely BOQUIES. . cmmmamsmmssssssmmn *]
59 1186327 Flange Lock Screw, 106 1771392 TAMNPO s 1

618X 5/8 emanumnmnnaeme 9 111 1908685 ST o |13 e *1
60 1186329 Flange Lock Screw, 202 1772444 Hopper Assembly

516-18 X 3/4 ....vorrccreicicee. 20 (Includes Refs. 83, 90, 92) ........... 1
61 1186313 Flange Lock Screw, 205 1772457 Storage Plate Assembly

PA=20% AT ooz comsmimsnnss A (Includes Ref. 88) ......ccveveeccnaes 1
62 1734398 Toplock Nut, 1/4-20 .......covevemeeenee. 4 207 1735222 Troy-Bilt Black Paint, 13 oz. can ..... NI
63 1891733 FlafWasher, 3/8........... a4 208 1900706 Troy-Bilt Red Paint, 13 oz. can........ NI
65 1765899 Extension Sprng..........cccccccvcaccacas. 1

*  ltem not illustrated
NI Item not included with unit. Order separately.

(A) - Model 47042
(B) - Model 47044



Tomohawk Pro

470420100101 - 470420199999
470440100101 - 470440199999




Models 47042, 47044

Ref. Part Description Qty. Ref. Pari Description Qty.
2 1771654 Anvil Plate ... e 1 55 1908125 Nylock Nut, 1/4-20 ..........oceeeee.. 8
3 1770951 Carriage Bolt 3!8 16 x1 1!4 ......... 3 59 1186327 Flange Lock Screw,

5 1772492001  Spring Anchor Bracket.................. 1 S/16-18 X 5/8........coveevecvcirrinens 3

8 1770869010  Bottom Plate... 1 60 1186329 Flange Lock Screw,

9 1772597001  Axle... 1 5/16-18 X 3/4......oeeeeeeen 16
10 1771114 Chamher S|de Piate i P 63 1891733 Flat Washer, 3/8 ..........c..covccvveee. 3
12 1770870001  Front Stand 1 64 1766645 Hex Head Capscrew,

14 1771510 Chipper Drum.......ccooccvereeeenn, 1 THB-20X3/4..oeeeee, 4

16 1772562 Pulley ... - veererererinee 1 67 1185830 Pt Washer. 308 ..o 6

17 1108844 Square Key, 1!4 x1 2 68 1185388 Retaining Ring, 3/4...........cccc.cc..... 2

18 1772561 Split Taper Bushmg 1 69 1890234 Flat Washer, 172 ..., 1

20 1100245 Lockwasher, 1/2... ssgeacvar, ) 74 1107382 Flat Washer, 5/16 ..............ccc....... 4

21 1771461 Socket Head Screw 1!2 13 xT ..... 1 78 1771548 Bearing Mount Plate....................... 2

29 1772599001  Axle Bracket .. s ] 79 1186391 Flange Whiz Locknut, 5/16-18....... 20

32 1733398 Toplock Nut, 3!8 16 ...................... 3 81 1771464 Key Hex Wrench, 3/8.................... 1

36 1771495 Wheel (A) ... - 82 1771479 Thrown Objects Decal .................. 1

1771606 Wheel and Trre Assembly (8) 84 1768435 Pinch Points Decal .. o 1
(Includes Refs. 98, 99, 100)........ 2 85 1771463 Chipper Rotation !ndjcator Decal.‘. 1

37 * Engine, Tecumseh 87 1772242 Exposed Knives Decal ................... 1
Model HM100 (A) ....coovevecerres 1 89 1772407 Clear Jam Decal............................. 1

= Engine, Tecumseh 93 1757860 Logo Decal .......... 1

Model OHM120 (B)......c.ccovcvvvenn. 1 94 1771621 Recoil Decal (A).... 1

38 1762635 IPOLE e uscacnssvesmsmsmsmssassissistaids 1 1771622 Recoil Decal (B).... ismsasas ]

39 1762644 Dive Pulley -.vincnmamamnnin 1 113 1724492 Flange Head Thread Formlng

40 1701055 Special Washer........c.ccviicciens, 2 Lock Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2............. 2

41 1100243 Lock Washer, 3/8............ceonn...... 2 114 1772651 Muftler:Guarnd .....cmmmmnmns

42 1100009 Hex Head Capscrew, 3/8-24 x1.... 2 201 1772450 Frame Assembly

43 1100242 Lock Washer, 5/16......................... 4 (Includes Refs. 82, 84, 87).......... 1

44 1100029 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-24 x 5/8..... 3 203 1772448 Belt Cover Assembly

45 1771466 Belt Guide... g1 {Includes Ref. 89)...............cco.u.c. 1

46 1100004 Hex Head Screw 5f16 24 X 3!4 ..... 1 204 1772449 Chipper Drive Indicator Assembly

47 1186333 Flange Lock Screw, (Includes Ref. 85)..........cceou...... 1

SAG 18R 2 s 209 1771604 Wheel RiM....ouoceeeeeeeveeien. 2

48 1771538 Beaning - vnnmmnnmmmnanmsg 2 210 1771637 Tire, 16”7 o, 2

49 1107384 FIREWESHBE cvnnmamnnnma 16 211 1718086 Valve Stem Assembly.................... 2

50 1100244 Lock Washer, 7/16... T 212 1100805 Hex Head Screw, 1/4-20x 3/4....... 2

51 1771550 Hex Head Screw, 7/1 6 14 X 1 1!2 8 213 1772231 Knife Kit (Incl. Refs. 54, 55)........... 2

52 1770950 V-Belt .. verenereneene 1

54 1771511 Flat Head Socket Screw

1/4-20x 1-1/2 ... R -

* Purchase engine parts from your Tecumseh Power Products dealer. Refer to engine for model number, type number and code.

(A) - Model 47042
(B) - Model 47044



